PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3470182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINRONG AI	08/03/2015
GREG SEONG-BAE SUH	07/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW YORK UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NEW YORK UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF INDUSTRIAL LIAISON
Internal Address:	ONE PARK AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14622025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ezelasko@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: ELLEN ZELASKO
Address Line 1: HODGSON RUSS LLP
Address Line 2: 140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058636.00033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL S. WATT	
SIGNATURE:	/rachel s. watt#46186/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503423548 REEL: 036255 FRAME: 0421

New York University ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Minrong Ai, having an address at 8945 Snowberry Court, Zionsville, IN 46077; and Greg Seong-Bae Suh, having an address at 564 1st Avenue, #23B, New York, NY 10016; have invented certain new and useful improvements in GREEN-TO-RED PHOTO-CONVERTIBLE FLUORESCENT CALCIUM INDICATOR, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 14/622,025, on February 13, 2015, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/939,373, filed on February 13, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, New York University, having a place of business at New York University Office of Industrial Liaison, One Park Avenue, 6th Floor, New York, NY 10016, is entitled to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this instrument do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements and said applications and all applications claiming priority to said applications, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations of the aforesaid applications and all applications claiming priority to said applications, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions. renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

MX	8-3-2015
Minrong Ai	Date
Greg Seong-Bae Suh	Date

Assignment to New York University

Minrong Ai

Greg Seong-Bae Suh

Date

7/30/215 Date